PRINTED: 04/08/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION N		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G076	B. WING			0:		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER IWC-ROSE STREET HOME (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		ID	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 ROSE STREET W ASHEVILLE, NC 28803					
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFII TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	COMPLETION DATE	
	INDIVIDUAL PROGRAM PLAN CFR(s): 483.440(c)(4) The individual program plan states the specific objectives necessary to meet the client's needs, as identified by the comprehensive assessment required by paragraph (c)(3) of this section. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, review of records and interview, the person centered plan (PCP) failed to have guidelines or training objectives to meet identified behavioral and health needs relative to 2 of 5 sampled clients (#1 and #11). The findings are: A. The PCP failed to address client #1's behavioral needs relative to head banging. For example: Observation in the group home on 3/30/22 at 8:00 AM revealed client #1 to run through various areas of the group home and to bang his head into walls, windows and to drop to the floor hitting his head on the floor. Continued observation revealed staff to intervene verbally with client #1 stating "No, Don't hit your head. That's dangerous. You're going to hurt yourself." Further observation revealed at no time during client #1's head banging behavior was staff observed to offer the client a helmet. Review of records for client #1 on 3/30/22		W2	227	include the use of his helmet when h banging by the psychologist. Prevention: Staff will be trained and i serviced on client's updated BSP and use. Monitoring: Psychologist will monitor	Correction: Client's BSP will be revised to include the use of his helmet when head banging by the psychologist. Prevention: Staff will be trained and in serviced on client's updated BSP and helmet use. Monitoring: Psychologist will monitor client's behavioral data for head banging to see if use of helmet is effective.		
c c c t	client #1 revealed a beh dated 2/25/22 with targon asks, crying, dropping nouthing, hitting self, in	ned review of records for navior support plan (BSP) et behaviors of avoiding to the floor, hand/finger			DHSR-MH Licensure Sect			

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: 5XE011

Facility ID: 922043

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 5

PRINTED: 04/08/2022 FORM APPROVED

OLIVILLI	COT OIL WEDICAILE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OMR	NO. 0938-039	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G076	B. WNG			0	3/30/2022	
	E STREET HOME			1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE I ROSE STREET W ASHEVILLE, NC 28803			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	_	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 1 physical aggression, resisting care, taking others things and throwing objects. Additional review of the BSP for client #1 revealed no guidelines or prevention measures to address head banging. Interview with staff B on 3/30/22 revealed client #1 will often engage in head banging behavior when he gets upset. Continued interview with staff B revealed client #1 was upset on the current morning as he was thrown off schedule with a medical appointment and not able to take the bus to school. Further interview with staff B revealed when client #1 engages in head banging behavior she had been trained to place her hand between the client and the surface he is trying to not and the client did not have a helmet to support safety with head banging behaviors. Interview with the qualified intellectual disabilities professional (QIDP) on 3/30/22 revealed client #1 and only recently increased head banging behavior and the behavior should be added to the behavior support plan. Continued interview with the QIDP verified client #1 does have a soft telmet that the client brought at admission in 1/2019 due to a past history of head banging behavior. Further interview with the QIDP everaled he had not addressed client #1's need of a helmet for safety during head banging behavior with staff or with client #1's behavior support rogram.		W2	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR		lionth		
,	needs relative to using example: Observation in the facili revealed staff A to hear	an audio monitor. For ity on 3/29/22 at 6:40 PM			Correction: A monitor will be placed in C room in a secured place. Clients's IPP w updated with a Health Service Goal to in a monitor for seizure activity. Guidelines be established on monitor use for Client's monitor while in her room to ensure private.	ill be clude will s	5/3/2022	

PRINTED: 04/08/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY	
AND PEAN OF CONNECTION		IDENTIFICATION NOWIDER.	A. BUILDING			COMPLETED	
		34G076	B. WING	B. WING			3/30/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER IWC-ROSE STREET HOME				1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ROSE STREET W SHEVILLE, NC 28803		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 2 and to run into client #11's bedroom. Continued observation revealed client #11 to be in a seizure and staff A to comfort the client. Further observation revealed client #11 to recover from the seizure as staff A reported this to be the second seizure of the day. During this time of observation, there was no audio monitor observed in client #11's bedroom. Further observation revealed the QIDP to verify that client #11's bedroom did not have an audio monitor although the client was supposed to have a audio monitor in the bedroom area. Additional observation revealed the QIDP to leave the facility and to return at 7:03 PM with a new audio monitor that was placed in client #11's bedroom. Review of the record for client #11 on 3/30/22 revealed a PCP dated 1/13/22. Continued review of the PCP revealed a diagnosis of severe intellectual disability, dystonic cerebral palsy and seizure disorder. Further review of the ISP revealed that nursing would monitor seizures and seizure medications. The PCP had no guidelines in place for an audio monitor. Interview with the facility nurse on 3/30/22 revealed that nursing collects data to monitor seizures for client #11. Continued interview with the facility nurse revealed that client #11 had an audio monitor in place for night shift. Further interview with the facility nurse revealed that client #11 has had an increase in seizures. Interview with the QIDP on 3/30/22 verified that the PCP dated 1/13/22 was current. Continued interview with the QIDP revealed that client #11 has had an audio monitor for years to monitor		W2	2227	Prevention: Staff will be trained and in serviced on monitor guidelines for Clie Monitoring: Check offs will be added to Staff Duty Rosters. Supervisor House Manager and Residential Coordinator review Duty Rosters monthly.	ent o the	

PRINTED: 04/08/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G076	B. WING	. WING		03/30/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER IWC-ROSE STREET HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 ROSE STREET W ASHEVILLE, NC 28803				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	77 Space	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		W 4	140	Correction: All fire drills will be complete the 25th of every month. Prevention: House Managers and Supe will be in serviced on the completion of I Drills by the 25th of every month. Monitoring: Residential Coordinator will off on fire drills by the 25th of every monensure they are completed. The Program Director will review that fire drills are completed and sign off that they are completed by the 30th of every month.	rvisors Fire sign	5/3/2022

PRINTED: 04/08/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G076	B. WING	B. WNG		03/30/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER IWC-ROSE STREET HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 ROSE STREET W ASHEVILLE, NC 28803				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA' DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 440	evidence in document been conducted quart	ation to reflect drills had	W	440			